
Model Code Model Description Standard Transmission

Minimum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)

Maximum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)
NOx Values 7% 9% 9.75% 10.50% 11.25% 12.00% 12.75% 13.50% 15.25% 16.00% 16.75% 17.50% 19.25% 20.00% 21.50% 25.00% 27.50% 30.00% 35.00% 41.00%

0-50g 51-80g 81-85g 86-90g 91-95g 96-100g 101-105g 106-110g 111-115g 116-120g 121-125g 126-130g 131-135g 136-140g 141-145g 146-150g 151-155g 156-170g 171-190g 191-600g

1 Series 0 51 81 86 91 96 101 106 111 116 121 126 131 136 141 146 151 156 171 191

1F7A F70 120 Sport 121 121 125 4.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  42,330.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7B F70 120 M Sport 122 122 131 4.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  45,040.00€  45,410.00€  46,270.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7D F70 123 xDrive M Sport 135 135 144 2.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  50,570.00€  50,990.00€  51,840.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7C F70 M135 xDrive 173 173 188 7.5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  71,290.00€  -€  

2 Series

2PMA G42 220i M Sport 146 146 150 12.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  56,980.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2PPA G42 220i M Sport Pro 150 147 150 12.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  63,150.00€  -€  -€  -€  77,570.00€  

2PMB G42 230i M Sport 151 151 159 9.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  64,150.00€  66,130.00€  -€  -€  

2PPB G42 230i M Sport Pro 151 152 159 9.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  70,640.00€  72,820.00€  -€  -€  

2PMC G42 M240i xDrive 166 166 183 2.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  75,450.00€  80,410.00€  -€  

-€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M2G7 G87 M2 Coupe LCI 221 221 230 14.6 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  120,220.00€  

32DM G87 M2 CS 226 226 226 14.6 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  158,550.00€  

B1ZM F74 220 M Sport 120 120 125 4.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  47,280.00€  47,660.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B2ZM F74 223 xDrive M Sport 133 133 138 2.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  53,260.00€  53,700.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B3ZM F74 M235 xDrive 170 170 185 7.5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  69,860.00€  74,450.00€  -€  

2DSA U06 220i Sport (MHT) 129 129 134 4.6 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  47,430.00€  48,340.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLA U06 220i Luxury (MHT) 129 129 135 4.6 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  49,950.00€  50,910.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DM1 U06 220i M Sport (MHT) 130 130 135 4.6 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  52,550.00€  53,560.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSB U06 223i Sport (MHT) 133 133 138 3.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  52,360.00€  52,800.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLB U06 223i Luxury (MHT) 133 133 140 3.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  54,900.00€  55,360.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMB U06 223i M Sport (MHT) 135 135 139 3.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  57,480.00€  57,960.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSF U06 225e xDrive Sport 60 60 65 9.2 -€  49,140.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLF U06 225e xDrive Luxury 60 60 66 9.2 -€  51,420.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DEF U06 225e xDrive M Sport Executive Edition 49 49 50 9.2 52,710.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMF U06 225e xDrive M Sport 60 60 66 9.2 -€  53,740.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLG U06 230e xDrive Luxury 60 60 66 8 -€  55,090.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMG U06 230e xDrive M Sport 60 60 66 8 -€  57,410.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3 Series

S3SK G20 320i Sport LCI2 147 147 151 11.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  60,100.00€  61,900.00€  -€  -€  -€  

S3MK G20 320i M Sport LCI2 148 148 152 11.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  61,960.00€  63,820.00€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PK G20 320i M Sport Pro LCI2 149 149 154 11.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  68,700.00€  70,760.00€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PF G20 M340i xDrive MX LCI2 (MHT) 159 159 172 0.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  94,780.00€  101,010.00€  -€  

S3SQ G20 330e Sport LCI2 55 55 60 13.3 -€  57,820.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3MQ G20 330e M Sport LCI2 55 55 60 13.3 -€  59,390.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PQ G20 330e M Sport Pro LCI2 55 55 61 13.3 -€  65,240.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  95,020.00€  

M3XC G80 M3 Competition M xDrive Saloon LCI 228 228 230 19.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  156,460.00€  

T3SK G21 320i Sport LCI2 153 153 158 12.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  64,700.00€  66,700.00€  -€  -€  

T3MK G21 320i M Sport LCI2 153 153 157 12.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  66,620.00€  68,680.00€  -€  -€  

T3PF G21 M340i xDrive LCI2 (MHT) 165 165 176 0.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  97,680.00€  104,100.00€  -€  

T3SQ G21 330e Sport LCI2 58 58 61 13.7 -€  60,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3MQ G21 330e M Sport LCI2 59 59 63 13.7 -€  61,650.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M3XT G81 M3 Competition M xDrive Touring LCI 234 234 235 19.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  160,610.00€  

CSMT G81 M3 CS Touring 238 238 238 8.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  220,190.00€  

4 Series

C4MA G22 420i M Sport 144 144 147 14.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  63,820.00€  66,420.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

C4MP G22 420i M Sport Pro 157 155 158 14.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  76,860.00€  79,230.00€  -€  -€  

C4PB G22 M440i xDrive (MHT) 162 162 174 1.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  96,220.00€  102,550.00€  -€  

-€  

M4XC G82 M4 Competition M xDrive Coupe 227 227 229 17.5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  159,770.00€  

-€  

A4MA G23 420i M Sport 155 155 161 18.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  78,840.00€  81,270.00€  -€  -€  

A4MP G23 420i M Sport Pro 157 155 158 18.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  86,910.00€  89,590.00€  -€  -€  

A4PB G23 M440i xDrive (MHT) 164 164 175 1.3 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  106,960.00€  113,990.00€  -€  

-€  

G4MA G26 420i M Sport LCI 153 153 159 13.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  69,630.00€  71,780.00€  -€  -€  

G4MP G26 420i M Sport Pro LCI 155 152 159 19.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  78,280.00€  80,700.00€  -€  -€  

G4PB G26 M440i xDrive (MHT) LCI 166 166 172 4.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  97,540.00€  103,950.00€  -€  

-€  

M4XA G83 M4 Competition M xDrive Convertible 232 232 233 19.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  167,240.00€  

5 Series

S5MA G60 520i M Sport 131 131 140 13.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  72,240.00€  72,860.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MD G60 520i M Sport Pro 134 134 141 13.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  76,440.00€  77,090.00€  78,420.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MM G60 530e M Sport 49 49 58 14.2 72,150.00€  73,600.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MN G60 530e M Sport Pro 49 49 58 14.2 76,230.00€  77,760.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MO G60 550e xDrive M Sport 63 63 73 4.4 -€  95,560.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MP G60 550e xDrive M Sport Pro 64 64 73 4.4 -€  99,340.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5XS G90 M5 Saloon 105 105 108 4.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  147,090.00€  148,250.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MA G61 520i M Sport 139 139 150 16 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  76,090.00€  77,400.00€  80,640.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MD G61 520i M Sport Pro 139 139 150 16 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  80,330.00€  81,720.00€  85,130.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MM G61 530e M Sport 54 54 64 5 -€  76,760.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MN G61 530e M Sport Pro 56 56 64 5 -€  80,540.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MO G61 550e xDrive M Sport 67 67 78 3 -€  98,390.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MP G61 550e xDrive M Sport Pro 69 69 78 3 -€  102,180.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5XT G99 M5 Touring 110 110 124 4.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  150,880.00€  153,710.00€  154,950.00€  156,220.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7 Series

7AED G70 750e xDrive Excellence 74 74 82 4.5 -€  131,380.00€  132,380.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMD G70 750e xDrive M Sport 76 76 83 4.5 -€  137,030.00€  138,070.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMM G70 M760e xDrive 77 77 83 5.9 -€  150,940.00€  152,090.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X Series

X1XL U11 X1 xDrive23i xLine 145 145 152 2.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  59,080.00€  61,490.00€  63,320.00€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M1 U11 X1 xDrive23i M Sport 145 145 152 2.9 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  63,040.00€  65,610.00€  67,570.00€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S2 U11 X1 sDrive18d Sport 131 131 137 33.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  52,140.00€  52,570.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X2 U11 X1 sDrive18d xLine 133 133 140 33.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  54,980.00€  55,440.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M2 U11 X1 sDrive18d M Sport 131 131 140 33.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  58,870.00€  59,360.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X3 U11 X1 xDrive23d xLine 126 126 133 26.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  59,060.00€  60,190.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M3 U11 X1 xDrive23d M Sport 124 124 132 26.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  62,370.00€  62,870.00€  64,070.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S0 U11 X1 sDrive20i Sport 128 128 134 4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  49,360.00€  50,310.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X0 U11 X1 sDrive20i xLine 130 130 137 4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  52,140.00€  53,140.00€  53,580.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M0 U11 X1 sDrive20i M Sport 127 127 138 4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  55,950.00€  57,020.00€  57,490.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S6 U11 X1 xDrive25e Sport Edition 47 47 49 11.1 51,400.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X6 U11 X1 xDrive25e xLine 55 55 63 8.7 -€  54,900.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M6 U11 X1 xDrive25e M Sport 52 52 63 8.7 -€  58,340.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X7 U11 X1 xDrive30e xLine 57 57 64 7.3 -€  57,740.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M7 U11 X1 xDrive30e M Sport 55 55 64 7.3 -€  61,180.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X135 U11 X1 M35i 175 175 185 11.5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  82,980.00€  -€  

X2MS U10 X2 sDrive20i M Sport 131 131 150 4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  59,020.00€  59,510.00€  60,510.00€  62,970.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X235 U10 X2 M35i 175 175 187 11.5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  85,380.00€  -€  

3XXD G45 X3 20 xDrive xLine 156 156 163 7.8 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  81,110.00€  -€  -€  

3XMD G45 X3 20 xDrive M Sport 158 158 163 7.8 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  83,970.00€  -€  -€  

3XXE G45 X3 20d xDrive xLine 154 154 160 21 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  80,600.00€  83,170.00€  -€  -€  

3XME G45 X3 20d xDrive M Sport 155 155 160 21 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  83,380.00€  86,030.00€  -€  -€  

3XXF G45 X3 30e xDrive xLine 64 64 69 21.2 -€  71,960.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XMF G45 X3 30e xDrive M Sport 64 64 69 21.2 -€  74,220.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XPA G45 X3 M50 175 175 180 2.6 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  119,830.00€  -€  

X5MI G05 X5 M60i xDrive (MHT) 262 262 268 11 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  174,700.00€  

X5MJ G05 X5 xDrive50e M Sport 70 70 76 5.5 -€  101,930.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5XB G05 X5 xDrive30d xLine (MHT) 189 189 205 32.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  123,560.00€  134,520.00€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) 194 194 204 32.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  140,980.00€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - 3 Seats 194 194 204 32.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  141,353.00€  

X5MG G05 X5 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) 195 195 205 36.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  149,080.00€  

MX5C F95 X5 M Competition 289 289 292 10.8 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  241,680.00€  

X6MQ G06 X6 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) 189 189 198 32.2 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  134,200.00€  146,100.00€  

X6MS G06 X6 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) 195 195 204 3.1 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  147,820.00€  

X6MT G06 M60i xDrive (MHT) 259 259 265 11 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  179,930.00€  

X6MR G06 X6 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) 190 190 199 36.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  141,760.00€  154,330.00€  

MX6C F96 X6 M Competition 285 285 289 10.8 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  246,790.00€  

X7EF G07 X7 xDrive40i Excellence (MHT) 217 217 239 5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  164,370.00€  

X7MF G07 X7 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) 218 218 239 5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  169,920.00€  

X7MG G07 X7 xDrive M60i xDrive (MHT) 274 274 292 12 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  206,510.00€  

X7ED G07 X7 xDrive40d Excellence (MHT) 212 212 232 30.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  166,600.00€  

X7MD G07 X7 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) 211 211 231 30.4 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  172,230.00€  

XMME G09 XM 50e 100 100 106 8.7 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  147,470.00€  148,630.00€  149,800.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMMF G09 XM Label 115 115 121 3.3 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  218,840.00€  220,620.00€  222,420.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

i Series

IX1G U11 IX1 eDrive20 Sport 0 - - 0 51,280.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1H U11 IX1 eDrive20 xLine 0 - - 0 53,780.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1I U11 IX1 eDrive20 M Sport 0 - - 0 57,210.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1J U11 iX1 eDrive20 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 60,770.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1K U11 iX1 xDrive30 xLine 0 - - 0 65,420.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1L U11 iX1 xDrive30 M Sport 0 - - 0 68,800.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1N U11 iX1 xDrive30 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 72,360.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1S U11 IX1 eDrive20 Sport 0 - - 0 52,300.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1X U11 IX1 eDrive20 xLine 0 - - 0 54,760.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1M U11 IX1 eDrive20 M Sport 0 - - 0 58,140.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1E U11 iX1 eDrive20 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 61,710.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1C U11 iX1 xDrive30 xLine 0 - - 0 59,610.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1D U11 iX1 xDrive30 M Sport 0 - - 0 62,990.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1F U11 iX1 xDrive30 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 66,550.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX24 U10 iX2 eDrive20 M Sport 0 - - 0 58,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE4 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 60,660.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX25 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport 0 - - 0 69,500.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE5 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 72,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX22 U10 iX2 eDrive20 M Sport 0 - - 0 53,730.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE2 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 56,150.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX23 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport 0 - - 0 58,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE3 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 60,510.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A5B5 NA5 iX3 50 xDrive 0 - - 0 72,730.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A5M5 NA5 iX3 50 xDrive M Sport 0 - - 0 75,880.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A5P5 NA5 iX3 50 xDrive M Sport Pro 0 - - 0 77,760.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SF G26 i4 eDrive35 Sport LCI 0 - - 0 61,910.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4MF G26 i4 eDrive35 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 63,750.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SG G26 i4 eDrive40 Sport LCI 0 - - 0 71,860.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4MG G26 i4 eDrive40 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 73,700.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4PC G26 i4 M60 LCI 0 - - 0 86,680.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5SC G60 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition 0 - - 0 82,220.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MJ G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport 0 - - 0 90,110.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MK G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro 0 - - 0 93,800.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5ML G60 i5 M60 xDrive 0 - - 0 119,210.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5SC G61 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition 0 - - 0 84,990.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MJ G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport 0 - - 0 92,880.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MK G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro 0 - - 0 96,570.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5ML G61 i5 M60 xDrive 0 - - 0 121,980.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AEA G70 i7 xDrive60 Excellence 0 - - 0 141,360.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMA G70 i7 xDrive60 M Sport 0 - - 0 146,900.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMH G70 i7 M70 xDrive 0 - - 0 201,160.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMI G70 i7 eDrive50 Excellence 0 - - 0 124,160.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMJ G70 i7 eDrive50 M Sport 0 - - 0 129,700.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXSC I20 iX xDrive45 Sport LCI 0 - - 0 91,590.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMD I20 iX xDrive45 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 95,280.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXME I20 iX xDrive60 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 113,500.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMF I20 iX M70 xDrive LCI 0 - - 0 139,470.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

*The on the road is based on the recommended retail price (including VAT and VRT) and on the road charges (including delivery costs). The OTR price excludes any selected third-party offers (please see below).

The values for CO2 emissions shown have been determined according to the WLTP test. WLTP has been used as the applicable fuel and energy consumption and CO2 emissions figure from 1 January 2021 for vehicle registration tax (VRT). 

**These prices are for the basic model with the transmission offered in the basic version without additional options or accessories added. They are determined using the prescribed measuring methods (Directive 80 / 1268 / EEC in its current version). Adding additional options can affect the CO2 emissions, resulting in a change in the basic price of the car due to the change in VRT payable.

For full pricing details on your desired BMW with all additional options, please see our online configurator.

https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator

STANDARD TRANSMISSION

BASE RRP AT APPLICABLE VRT RATE*

BMW Retail Pricing January 2026

# CONFIDENTIAL

https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator.html


Model Code Model Description
Minimum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)

Maximum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)
NOx Values 7% 9% 16.00% 16.75% 17.50% 19.25% 20.00% 21.50% 25.00% 27.50% 30.00% 35.00% 41.00%

0-50g 51-80g 116-120g 121-125g 126-130g 131-135g 136-140g 141-145g 146-150g 151-155g 156-170g 171-190g 191-600g

1 Series 0 51 116 121 126 131 136 141 146 151 156 171 191

1F7A F70 120 Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7B F70 120 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7D F70 123 xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7C F70 M135 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2 Series

2PMA G42 220i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2PPA G42 220i M Sport Pro

2PMB G42 230i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2PPB G42 230i M Sport Pro

2PMC G42 M240i xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M2G7 G87 M2 Coupe LCI 227 229 50.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  356,780.00€  

M2G7 G87 M2 Coupe LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B1ZM F74 220 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B2ZM F74 223 xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B3ZM F74 M235 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSA U06 220i Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLA U06 220i Luxury (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DM1 U06 220i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSB U06 223i Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLB U06 223i Luxury (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMB U06 223i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSD U06 225e xDrive Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLD U06 225e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLD U06 225e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMD U06 225e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLE U06 230e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DME U06 230e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3 Series

S3SK G20 320i Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3MK G20 320i M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PK G20 320i M Sport Pro LCI2

S3PF G20 M340i xDrive MX LCI2 (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3SQ G20 330e Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3MQ G20 330e M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PQ G20 330e M Sport Pro LCI2

M3XC G80 M3 Competition M xDrive Saloon LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3SK G21 320i Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3MK G21 320i M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3PE G21 M340i xDrive LCI2 (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3SL G21 330e Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3ML G21 330e M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M3XT G81 M3 Competition M xDrive Touring LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

CSMT G81 M3 CS Touring - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

4 Series

C4MA G22 420i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

C4MP G22 420i M Sport Pro

C4PB G22 M440i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M4XC G82 M4 Competition M xDrive Coupe - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A4MA G23 420i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A4MP G23 420i M Sport Pro

A4PB G23 M440i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

G4MA G26 420i M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

G4MP G26 420i M Sport Pro LCI

G4PB G26 M440i xDrive (MHT) LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M4XA G83 M4 Competition M xDrive Convertible - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

5 Series

S5MA G60 520i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MD G60 520i M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MF G60 530e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MG G60 530e M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MH G60 550e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MI G60 550e xDrive M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5CX G90 M5 Saloon - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MA G61 520i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MD G61 520i M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5TX G99 M5 Touring - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7 Series

7AEC G70 750e xDrive Excellence - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMC G70 750e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMP G70 M760e xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X Series

X1XL U11 X1 xDrive23i xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M1 U11 X1 xDrive23i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S2 U11 X1 sDrive18d Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X2 U11 X1 sDrive18d xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M2 U11 X1 sDrive18d M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X3 U11 X1 xDrive23d xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M3 U11 X1 xDrive23d M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S0 U11 X1 sDrive20i Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X0 U11 X1 sDrive20i xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M0 U11 X1 sDrive20i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S6 U11 X1 xDrive25e Sport Edition - - 0 51,350.00€  52,350.00€  56,200.00€  56,650.00€  57,100.00€  58,190.00€  58,670.00€  59,650.00€  62,080.00€  63,930.00€  65,900.00€  70,230.00€  76,240.00€  

X1X6 U11 X1 xDrive25e xLine - - 0 -€  54,860.00€  58,890.00€  59,360.00€  59,840.00€  60,980.00€  61,480.00€  62,510.00€  65,050.00€  66,990.00€  69,060.00€  73,600.00€  79,890.00€  

X1M6 U11 X1 xDrive25e M Sport - - 0 -€  58,300.00€  62,590.00€  63,090.00€  63,590.00€  64,800.00€  65,340.00€  66,430.00€  69,130.00€  71,200.00€  73,390.00€  78,210.00€  84,900.00€  

X1X7 U11 X1 xDrive30e xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M7 U11 X1 xDrive30e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X135 U11 X1 M35i - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X2MS U10 X2 sDrive20i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X235 U10 X2 M35i - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XXD G45 X3 20 xDrive xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XMD G45 X3 20 xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XXE G45 X3 20d xDrive xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XME G45 X3 20d xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XXC G45 X3 30e xDrive xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XMC G45 X3 30e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XPA G45 X3 M50 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MI G05 X5 M60i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MH G05 X5 xDrive50e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5XB G05 X5 xDrive30d xLine (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MG G05 X5 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

MX5C F95 X5 M Competition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MQ G06 X6 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MS G06 X6 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MT G06 M60i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MR G06 X6 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

MX6C F96 X6 M  Competition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7EF G07 X7 xDrive40i Excellence (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7MF G07 X7 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7MG G07 X7 xDrive M60i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7ED G07 X7 xDrive40d Excellence (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7MD G07 X7 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMME G09 XM 50e - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMMF G09 XM Label - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

i Series

IX1G U11 IX1 eDrive20 Sport 

IX1H U11 IX1 eDrive20 xLine

IX1I U11 IX1 eDrive20 M Sport 

IX1J U11 iX1 eDrive20 Shadow Edition

IX1K U11 iX1 xDrive30 xLine 

IX1L U11 iX1 xDrive30 M Sport 

IX1N U11 iX1 xDrive30 Shadow Edition

IX1C U11 iX1 xDrive30 xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1D U11 iX1 xDrive30 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1F U11 iX1 xDrive30 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1S U11 IX1 eDrive20 Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1X U11 IX1 eDrive20 xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1M U11 IX1 eDrive20 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1E U11 iX1 eDrive20 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX24 U10 iX2 eDrive20 M Sport - - 0 58,080.00€  59,220.00€  63,580.00€  64,090.00€  64,600.00€  65,830.00€  66,370.00€  67,480.00€  70,230.00€  72,330.00€  74,550.00€  79,450.00€  -€  

IXE4 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition - - 0 60,660.00€  61,850.00€  66,410.00€  66,930.00€  67,470.00€  68,750.00€  69,320.00€  70,480.00€  73,340.00€  75,540.00€  77,870.00€  82,980.00€  -€  

IX25 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport - - 0 69,500.00€  70,870.00€  76,080.00€  76,690.00€  77,300.00€  78,770.00€  79,420.00€  80,750.00€  84,030.00€  86,550.00€  89,210.00€  95,070.00€  -€  

IXE5 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition - - 0 72,080.00€  73,500.00€  78,910.00€  79,530.00€  80,170.00€  81,700.00€  82,370.00€  83,750.00€  87,150.00€  89,760.00€  92,520.00€  98,600.00€  -€  

IX22 U10 iX2 eDrive20 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE2 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX23 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE3 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE2 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX23 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE3 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SD G26 i4 eDrive35 Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4MD G26 i4 eDrive35 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SE G26 i4 eDrive40 Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4ME G26 i4 eDrive40 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4PB G26 i4 M50 LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5SC G60 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MJ G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MK G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5ML G60 i5 M60 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5SC G61 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MJ G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MK G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5ML G61 i5 M60 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AEA G70 i7 xDrive60 Excellence - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMA G70 i7 xDrive60 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMH G70 i7 M70 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMI G70 i7 eDrive50 Excellence - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMJ G70 i7 eDrive50 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXSC I20 iX xDrive45 Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMD I20 iX xDrive45 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXME I20 iX xDrive60 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMF I20 iX M70 xDrive LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

*The on the road is based on the recommended retail price (including VAT and VRT) and on the road charges (including delivery costs). The OTR price excludes any selected third-party offers (please see below).

The values for CO2 emissions shown have been determined according to the WLTP test. WLTP has been used as the applicable fuel and energy consumption and CO2 emissions figure from 1 January 2021 for vehicle registration tax (VRT). 

**These prices are for the basic model with the transmission offered in the basic version without additional options or accessories added. They are determined using the prescribed measuring methods (Directive 80 / 1268 / EEC in its current version). Adding additional options can affect the CO2 emissions, resulting in a change in the basic price of the car due to the change in VRT payable.

For full pricing details on your desired BMW with all additional options, please see our online configurator.

https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator

OPTIONAL TRANSMISSION

BASE RRP AT APPLICABLE VRT RATE*

BMW Retail Pricing January 2026

# CONFIDENTIAL

https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator.html

